#### Affiliated to University of Cambridge, United Kingdom. Affiliated to Central Board of Secondary Education, New Delhi, India.

P.O.Box 80718, Al Ain, UAE www.alainjuniors.com info@alainjuniors.com

CirNo49/AJS/P/AY2018-19/May2019

28.05.2019

#### **SUBJECT: EID AL FITR HOLIDAY**

Dear Valued Parent,

We are glad to inform you that it was announced that Eid Al Fitr holidays will start from 2<sup>nd</sup> June 2019. The official working/school day will resume on Sunday, 9<sup>th</sup> June 2019.

# **SCHOOL TIMINGS:**

School timings will be from 7:30am to 1:50pm.

We extend our heartfelt greetings and best wishes to all our students and parents on the occasion of Eid.

Thank you. AJS Administration



Affiliated to University of Cambridge, United Kingdom. Affiliated to Central Board of Secondary Education, New Delhi, India. P.O.Box 80718, Al Ain, UAE www.alainjuniors.com info@alainjuniors.com

CirNo49/AJS/P/AY2018-19/May2019

28.05.2019

### **SUBJECT: EID AL FITR HOLIDAY**

Dear Valued Parent,

We are glad to inform you that it was announced that Eid Al Fitr holidays will start from 2<sup>nd</sup> June 2019. The official working/school day will resume on Sunday, 9<sup>th</sup> June 2019.

# **SCHOOL TIMINGS:**

School timings will be from 7:30am to 1:50pm.

We extend our heartfelt greetings and best wishes to all our students and parents on the occasion of Eid.

Thank you. AJS Administration



Affiliated to University of Cambridge, United Kingdom. Affiliated to Central Board of Secondary Education, New Delhi, India. P.O.Box 80718, Al Ain, UAE www.alainjuniors.com info@alainjuniors.com

CirNo49/AJS/P/AY2018-19/May2019

28.05.2019

# **SUBJECT: EID AL FITR HOLIDAY**

Dear Valued Parent,

We are glad to inform you that it was announced that Eid Al Fitr holidays will start from 2<sup>nd</sup> June 2019. The official working/school day will resume on Sunday, 9<sup>th</sup> June 2019.

### **SCHOOL TIMINGS:**

School timings will be from 7:30am to 1:50pm.

We extend our heartfelt greetings and best wishes to all our students and parents on the occasion of Eid.

Thank you. AJS Administration